### COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

20 25 Pay 20 26

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local designating body to show the extent to which
- there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)

  2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

  3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple project may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

SECTION 1	N BENE	TAXPAY	ER INFORM						
Name of Taxpayer				MAY 1	2 2025	Vigo			
Ampacet Corporation  Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)							axing District Num	her	
3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47804				CITY C	LERK	8400		ibei	
Name of Contact Person				none Number			I Address		
Susan Cunnigham				4) 333-162		susan.	cunningham@	ampacet.cor	
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND I			RTY			PARTY TO A	
Name of Designating Body Terra Haute City Council			Resolu 9, 2	ution Number 023		11/15	Estimated State Date (month, day, year) 11/15/2023		
Location of Property 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre	Haute,	N 47805					art Date (month, 5/2023	day, year)	
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new re	esearch and	development equi	pment, new inf	ormation technological	ogy equipment,		Completion Date	(month, day, year	
new logistical distribution equipment to be acquired. Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) to	taling \$4.743	000 These 2 inst	allations are e	xnected to create	12 new jobs.		/2024		
Install new White production line totaling \$30,00						TBD	Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)		
the current line. SECTION 3		ENDLOS	EES AND SA	LARIER		IDD	The same of the sa		
EMPLOYEES AND SA	A ADIES	EMPLOY	EES AND SA		ATED ON SB	1	ACT	IAI	
Current Number of Employees	ALARIES		165		ALED ON 3B		165		
Salaries				335,727					
Number of Employees Retained			165				13,021,261		
Number of Employees Retained Salaries				335,727			165		
Number of Additional Employees				000,121		13,021,261			
Salaries			12	,000			1,185,534		
SECTION 4		cos	T AND VALU	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1		70.50 N. T. M.	1,100,004		
		ACTURING IPMENT	RESI	EARCH & ENT EQUIPMENT		DISTRIBUTION IPMENT	N ITEQ	UIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	совт	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE VALUE	совт	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 5,550,496	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 13,897,200	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$ (846,658)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 18,601,038	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 5,550,496	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 405,646	\$	\$	S	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 5,956,142	\$ .	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to	C 6-1.1-12.1-5.	6(c).				- Lathern		
SECTION 5 WASTE	CONVERT	ED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	PROMISED B	Y THE TAXP	AYER	经 生态	Hala area	
WASTE CONVERTED	AND OTHE	R BENEFITS		AS	ESTIMATED	ON SB-1	ACT	UAL	
Amount of Solid Waste Converted									
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted									
Other Benefits:									
SECTION 6			ER CERTIFI	CATION					
	hie etatomo	nt are true							
I hereby certify that the representations in the signature of Authorized Representative	IIIS State He	iit die tide.	Title				Date Signed (mo	alle dans see a l	



#### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
  include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a
  property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	
The property owner IS in substantial compliance	
The property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance	
Other (specify)	
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)
- Now I won	6-5-2025
Attested, By Chelle & Courand	Terre Haute City Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.	e property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and
Time of Hearing	th, day, year) Location of Hearing
□ PM	
HEARING RESULT	S (to be completed after the hearing)
☐ Approved	Denied (see Instruction 5 above)
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)
Attested By	Designating Body
APPEAL F	RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
	eal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit

# STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY State Form 51764 (R5 / 1-21)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

### CONFIDENTIAL

FORM SB-1/PP

#### PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- 2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualifying abatable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between January 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

Name of daxpayer Ampacet Corporation Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIPcode) 660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591 SEGTION 2 Name of designating body Terre Haute City Council Location of property 3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804 Cescription of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, (Use additional sheets if necessary.) Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000.000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.  SECTION 3 SECTION 4 SITIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  WANTED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  OST ASSESSED VALUE  SECTION 5  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEfits PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION  TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION  TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION  Terrest property is confidential.  TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION  Taxpayer Certification  Telephone number (914) 631-6600  Telephone number	SECTION 1		TAXPAYER	NFORMATIO	ON	ELECTRICAL PROPERTY.	Option with	10		紫龍	
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZiP code) 660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591  SECTION 2  Name of designating body Terre Haute City Council  Location of property 3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804  Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or information technology equipment. (Use additional sheets if necessary.)  Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. White retain the 17 employees working on the current line.  SECTION 3  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Current Number  11,135,727  SECTION 4  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Note: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST of the property is confidential.  COST of the property is confidential.  COST of the property being replaced (846,659)  Plus estimated values upon completion of project  Manufacturing positions well into the future.											
SECTION 2   LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT											
SECTION 2   LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT											
Resolution number (s)   Section							(914)0	31-00	100	N. Calebra	
Terre Haute City Council  Location of property 3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804  Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or research and development and/	Military and the second of the	CATION AN	D DESCRIPTI	ON OF PRO	POSED PROJ	ECT SERVING	Perchison nur	phor (s)	<b>国社会的</b>	(A) (A)	
County   C							Resolution nut	, ,			
3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804 VIGO 84  Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment.  (Use additional sheets if necessary).  Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs.  Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.  SECTION 3  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Retained  Salaries  11,835,727  Number Retained  Salaries  11,835,727  Number Additional  TE Quipment  Salaries  11,835,727  Number Additional  TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST ASSESSED VALUE  C				Count			DLGF taxing d				
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment.  (Use additional sheets if necessary.)  Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.  SECTION 3  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Retained 11,835,727 12 Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 4  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Retained 11,835,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 4  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Additional 1,831,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 4  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Additional 1,831,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 5  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Additional 1,831,727 12 T44,000  Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 5  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Additional 1,831,727 12 T44,000  Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  Salaries 11,835,727 12 T44,000  SECTION 5  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Number Additional 1,731,731,731,731,731,731,731,731,731,73		Haute I	N 47804	Count			Deor wang o				
and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment.  (Use additional sheets if necessary.)  Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.  SECTION 3  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Current Number Salaries 11,835,727  Number Retained 11,835,727  SECTION 4  ESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST	9		The second secon	uinment	1100						
Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) totaling \$4,743,000. These 2 installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.    SECTION 3	and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment								COMPLETION DATE		
installations are expected to create 12 new jobs Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.    SECTION 3								)23	12/31/20	24	
Install new White production line totaling \$30,000,000. Replacing an older line. Will retain the 17 employees working on the current line.    IT Equipment			4,743,000.	These 2	R & D Equipn						
SECTION 3  Current Number   Salaries   Number Retained   Salaries   11,835,727   165   11,835,727   165   11,835,727   12   744,000    SECTION 4  ESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT   12   744,000    NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST of the property is confidential.   COST   ASSESSED   COST   ASSESSED   COST   ASSESSED   VALUE   COST   ASSESSED   COST   ASSESSED   VALUE   COST   ASSESSED   COST   ASSE	the state of the s		Replacing an	older	Logist Dist Eq						
SECTION 3  ESTIMATE OF EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS RESULT OF PROPOSED PROJECT  Current Number 165  11,835,727  165  Salaries 744,000  SECTION 4  ESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST Of the property is confidential.  COST ASSESSED VALUE COST VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST VALUE COST VALUE COST VALUE COST VALUE COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST	line. Will retain the 17 employees working or	the curren	nt line.		IT Equipment						
Current Number 165 Salaries 11,835,727 165 Salaries 11,835,727 12 744,000  SECTION 4  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  COST of the property is confidential.  Current values  Plus estimated values of proposed project  Less values of any property being replaced  Net estimated values upon completion of project  SECTION 5  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Other benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.			-				T-2-SCHOOL STATE	No. of Concession,	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY.	ALLES UN	
165 11,835,727 165 11,835,727 12 744,000  SECTION 4 ESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST of the property is confidential.  COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED	have a representative to the contract of the c				OLI OF PROP			Salari	Mark Branch College College College		
SECTION 4  RESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  RANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT LOGIST DIST EQUIPMENT  COST Of the property is confidential.  COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE  Current values  Flus estimated values of proposed project  Less values of any property being replaced  (846,658)  Net estimated values upon completion of project  SECTION 5  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Other benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	The state of the s	Number		-	835 727	14011Det Ac		Color			
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST of the property is confidential.  COST of the property is confidential.  COST ASSESSED VALUE  COST ASSE		ATED TOTA				OJECT	1100000	Aman	ALCOHOLD STATE	NO.	
COST of the property is confidential.  COST ASSESSED VALUE  COST ASSESED VALUE  COST ASSES COST ASSES  COST ASSES COST ASSES  COST ASSE		MANUFA	CTURING			LOGIS		IT	EQUIPMENT		
Plus estimated values of proposed project  Less values of any property being replaced  (846,658)  Net estimated values upon completion of project  18,601,038  SECTION 5  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Cother benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	COST of the property is confidential.	- production of Salishon	ASSESSED	COST			ASSESSED	COS			
Less values of any property being replaced  (846,658)  Net estimated values upon completion of project  18,601,038  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Cher benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	Current values		5,550,496								
Net estimated values upon completion of project  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Other benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	Plus estimated values of proposed project		-								
SECTION 5  WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER  Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)  Cother benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	Less values of any property being replaced		-								
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds) Estimated hazardous waste converted (pounds)		CONTRACTOR SALES SON THE	- Deputy				MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE	STATISTICS OF	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	ENDOUGH	
Other benefits:  Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	SECTION 5 WASTE CON	VERTED A	ND OTHER BE	NEFITS PR	OMISED BY T	IE TAXPAYE	Redden	1998	April Marion	(Triple)	
Will maintain Ampacet's position in the community as an important employer and allow Ampacet to remain competitive and maintain these manufacturing positions well into the future.	Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)			Estimated h	azardous wast	e converted	(pounds)				
	Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the comm	unity as ar	n important e	mployer and	d allow Ampa	cet to rema	in competition	ve and	maintain the	se	
SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION	manufacturing positions well into the future.										
	SECTION 6	ELECTRICAL PROPERTY.	TAXPAYER C	ERTIFICATI	ON			And to	Disabellian	200	
I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.		ement are tr	ue.			Mark I				7	
Semature of authorized paresentative Date signed (month, day, year) 0.8 25 2023	Sonature of authorized Confesentative										
Printed game of authorized representative  James A. Lansch, Esq.  Title  Director of Tax and Legal Affairs				Title							

## CONFIDENTIAL

	FOR USE OF THE DESIGNATING BODY
а	We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this economic revitalization area and find that the applicant meets the general standards dopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolution, passed under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as uthorized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.
Α	The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed calendar years * (see below). The date this designation expires is NOTE: This question addresses whether the resolution contains an expiration date for the designated area
В	The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to:  1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment;  2. Installation of new research and development equipment;  3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment.  4. Installation of new information technology equipment;  Tyes  No  Enhanced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18  Check box if an enhanced abatement was approved for one or more of these types.
	The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipment is limited to \$ cost with an assessed value of \$ (One or both lines may be filled out to establish a limit, if desired.)
	The amount of deduction applicable to new research and development equipment is limited to \$ cost with an assessed value of \$
	The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipment is limited to \$ cost with an assessed value of (One or both lines may be filled out to establish a limit, if desired.)
F.	The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equipment is limited to \$ cost with an assessed value of \$ (One or both lines may be filled out to establish a limit, if desired.)
G.	Other limitations or conditions (specify) NA
Н.	. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research and development equipment and/or new logistical distribution equipment and/or new information technology equipment installed and first claimed eligible for deduction is allowed for:
	Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Enhanced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 Number of years approved:
	Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 (Enter one to twenty (1-20) years; may not exceed twenty (20) years.)
1.	For a Statement of Benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designating body adopt an abatement schedule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes
Al de	so we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have elemined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction described above.
ppro	oved by: (signature and title of authorized member of designating body)  Telephone number  \$12,2442103  Date signed (month, day, year)
rinte	ed name of authorized member of designating body  Name of designating body  Terre Naute CITY Council
ttes	ted by (signature and the of attested distributed)  Printed name of attester  Printed name of attester  LEdwards
-1	f the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an economic revitalization area, that limitation does not limit the length of time a axpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is less than the number of years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.

#### IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

#### Abatement schedules

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

- (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.
- (2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.
- (3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.
- (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.
- (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. Except as provided in IC 6-1.1-12.1-18, an abatement schedule may not exceed ten (10) years.
- (c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits.